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DDM Project Experience

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Remote

Current

Current

Current

Current

Current

Complete

Cervantes Holiday Park

Benalla Holiday Park

Margaret River 
Nature Park

Karri Valley Resort 
Caravan Park

Frenchview Lifestyle
Village

Monkey Mia 
Dolphin Resort

Park expansion

Park expansion

Park expansion and 
refurbishment

Design and construct 
new Caravan Park

Infrastructure Upgrade

New commercial kitchen 
and minor restaurant 
refurbishment

$5.0m

tba

tba

$4.5m

tba

$1.1m

Year Location ScopeRegion StatusValue

Cervantes WA

Benalla VIC

Margaret River WA

Pemberton WA

Grantville VIC

Shark Bay WA

Location

2018

2016

2018

2017

2018

Regional

Regional

Regional

Remote

Regional

Current

Complete

Current

Complete

Complete

Ningaloo Reef Resort

Cervantes Holiday Park

Ningaloo Reef Resort

Monkey Mia 
Dolphin Resort

Karri Valley Resort

Refurbishment  
of Resort. Civils 
& Buildings.

Infrastructure 
replacement
12 Tourist Cabins
Various Amenities

Staff Accommodation 
Village, 45 Keys

Refurbishment  
of Resort. Civils 
& buildings
• 37 Chalets
• 32 Motel Rooms
• Restaurant
• Reception
• Infrastructure

Masterplan 
Redevelopment
Resort Expansion
• New caravan park

& amenity
• New premium

beachside villas
• Reception, shops,

function facilities
• Manager housing
• Staff accommodation

$30.0m

$5.2m

$7m

$21.6m

Stage 1
$5.7m

Stage 2 
$1.6m

Coral Bay WA

Cervantes WA

Coral Bay WA

Shark Bay WA

Pemberton WA
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2015

2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Remote

Regional & 
Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Remote

Metropolitan

Remote

Remote

Regional

Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Remote

Remote

Remote

DA Approved

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Perth Vineyards Holiday Park

Woodman Point 
Holiday Park

Ningaloo Reef Resort

Perth Vineyards Holiday Park
Port Augusta Holiday Park
Coogee Beach Holiday Park
Maidens Inn Holiday Park

Ashley Gardens 
Holiday Park

Perth Vineyards 
Holiday Park

Myall Grove Holiday Park

Perth Vineyards 
Holiday Park

Monkey Mia 
Dolphin Resort

Monkey Mia 
Dolphin Resort

Maidens Inn Holiday Park

Coogee Beach  
Holiday Park

Woodman Point
Holiday Park

Monkey Mia 
Dolphin Resort

Monkey Mia  
Dolphin Resort /
Ningaloo Reef Resort

Ningaloo Reef Resort

Master planning

Tenure Negotiations
•  Crown Land
Expansion Land

Tenure Negotiations
Adjoining Crown Lot

Infrastructure Upgrades
•  Fire Services
•  Power
•  Sewer infrastructure

Infrastructure 
reconfiguration
13 Tourist Cabins

Infrastructure 
replacement
8 Tourist Cabins

Master planning  
& Feasibility

Master planning  
& Feasibility

Tenure Negotiations
•  15 year Extension of Lease
•  99 year Lease – Resort
•  99 year Lease – Infra Site
Site Expansion – Infra Site

Emergency Cyclone 
Damage – 3 week  
repair program

Critical R&M Works

32 Accommodation Units

Civil Infrastructure
34 Tourist Cabins

Restaurant & Bar 
Redevelopment

Infrastructure 
Replacement

Flood damage: 334m (5m  
high) Riverine Retaining 
Wall, 60 Cabin temporary 
relocation, Infrastructure 
Replacement

$12.0m

21+21 
Years

Freehold

Various

$1.3m

$1.2m

$2.2m

$7.0m

$1.8m

$7.0m

$3.0m

$6.0m

$12.0m

99 years

$0.5m

$0.6m

Year

Previous Project Experience

Location ScopeRegion StatusValue

Swan Valley WA

Cockburn WA

Coral Bay WA

Various

Braybrook VIC

Swan Valley WA

Roxby Downs SA

Swan Valley WA

Shark Bay WA

Shark Bay WA

Moama NSW

Cockburn WA

Cockburn WA

Shark Bay WA

Shark Bay WA /
Coral Bay WA

Coral Bay WA

Location




