DDM Project Experience

Year	Region	Location	Location	Value	Scope	Status
2019	Regional	Cervantes Holiday Park	Cervantes WA	\$5.0m	Park expansion	Current
2019	Regional	Frenchview Lifestyle Village	Grantville VIC	tba	Infrastructure Upgrade	Current
2019	Regional	Benalla Holiday Park	Benalla VIC	tba	Park expansion	Current
2019	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort	Shark Bay WA	\$1.1m	New commercial kitchen and minor restaurant refurbishment	Complete
2019	Regional	Margaret River Nature Park	Margaret River WA	tba	Park expansion and refurbishment	Current
2019	Regional	Karri Valley Resort Caravan Park	Pemberton WA	\$4.5m	Design and construct new Caravan Park	Current
2018	Regional	Karri Valley Resort	Pemberton WA	Stage 1 \$5.7m Stage 2 \$1.6m	Refurbishment of Resort. Civils & buildings • 37 Chalets • 32 Motel Rooms • Restaurant • Reception • Infrastructure	Complete
2018	Regional	Ningaloo Reef Resort	Coral Bay WA	\$30.0m	Refurbishment of Resort. Civils & Buildings.	Current
2018	Regional	Ningaloo Reef Resort	Coral Bay WA	\$7m	Staff Accommodation Village, 45 Keys	Current
2017	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort	Shark Bay WA	\$21.6m	Masterplan Redevelopment Resort Expansion New caravan park & amenity New premium beachside villas Reception, shops, function facilities Manager housing Staff accommodation	Complete
2016	Regional	Cervantes Holiday Park	Cervantes WA	\$5.2m	Infrastructure replacement 12 Tourist Cabins Various Amenities	Complete

Previous Project Experience

Year	Region	Location	Location	Value	Scope	Status
2015	Metropolitan	Perth Vineyards Holiday Park	Swan Valley WA	\$12.0m	Master planning	DA Approved
2015	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort	Shark Bay WA	99 years	Tenure Negotiations 15 year Extension of Lease 99 year Lease – Resort 99 year Lease – Infra Site Site Expansion – Infra Site	Complete
2015	Metropolitan	Woodman Point Holiday Park	Cockburn WA	21+21 Years	Tenure Negotiations • Crown Land Expansion Land	Complete
2015	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort / Ningaloo Reef Resort	Shark Bay WA / Coral Bay WA	\$0.5m	Emergency Cyclone Damage – 3 week repair program	Complete
2015	Remote	Ningaloo Reef Resort	Coral Bay WA	Freehold	Tenure Negotiations Adjoining Crown Lot	Complete
2015	Metropolitan	Coogee Beach Holiday Park	Cockburn WA	\$6.0m	Master planning & Feasibility	Complete
2015	Metropolitan	Woodman Point Holiday Park	Cockburn WA	\$12.0m	Master planning & Feasibility	Complete
2014	Remote	Ningaloo Reef Resort	Coral Bay WA	\$0.6m	Critical R&M Works	Complete
2014	Regional & Metropolitan	Perth Vineyards Holiday Park Port Augusta Holiday Park Coogee Beach Holiday Park Maidens Inn Holiday Park	Various	Various	Infrastructure Upgrades Fire Services Power Sewer infrastructure	Complete
2013	Metropolitan	Ashley Gardens Holiday Park	Braybrook VIC	\$1.3m	Infrastructure reconfiguration 13 Tourist Cabins	Complete
2013	Remote	Myall Grove Holiday Park	Roxby Downs SA	\$2.2m	32 Accommodation Units	Complete
2013	Metropolitan	Perth Vineyards Holiday Park	Swan Valley WA	\$1.2m	Infrastructure replacement 8 Tourist Cabins	Complete
2013	Metropolitan	Perth Vineyards Holiday Park	Swan Valley WA	\$7.0m	Civil Infrastructure 34 Tourist Cabins	Complete
2013	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort	Shark Bay WA	\$1.8m	Restaurant & Bar Redevelopment	Complete
2013	Remote	Monkey Mia Dolphin Resort	Shark Bay WA	\$7.0m	Infrastructure Replacement	Complete
2013	Regional	Maidens Inn Holiday Park	Moama NSW	\$3.0m	Flood damage: 334m (5m high) Riverine Retaining Wall, 60 Cabin temporary relocation, Infrastructure Replacement	Complete